IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

11 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE POTTERILL J

1. NPUTTER VS

2. EXPARTE: M E HATTINGH

3. DORPSTRAAT RETAILLTD VS

4. EXPARTE: M SMOOK
23302/22

5. G SIBIYA+4 VS

6. RFLUTCHMAN

25669/22
7. ZMOGOBA VS
8. CHANGING TIDES VS

52846/20

L P PUTTER 6979/22
33496/21

P H NKADIMENG 5061/22

M D MSIMANG+2 3667/21

VS SELAHLE&MARIBE SEVICES

L R MOGOBA 20200/22

M L MSWELI+1



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

CENTPRET LTD
15173/22

ABSA BANK LTD
5484/22

D MACMASTER
35334/21

HBSAINVESTMENTS
48315/21

C L CORNELL VS

M J NTSHOKO
59009/20

EX PARTE: ASWIEGERS
24334/22

REA TREE TRADING VS
M N MATEBANE VS
JFS PROPERTIES

15896/22

ABSA BANK LTD

VS R W MASHAMBA

VS G HAMPTON+1

VS W MACMASTER

VS KONNEKTA FOCHVILLE LTD

FAST ISSUER LTD 41628/20
VS RAF

POLYMERIX LTD+3 88103/19

M P MASHIFANE 44686/21

VS REGISTRAR OF DEEDS,PRETORIA+1

VS

WEALTHNET LTD



20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

20892/22

FW LUTZKIE VS
3086/22

XCELERATE INVESTMENTS
2875/19

OSZ TAYOB TRADING
16102/11

SAKELIGA NPC
39370/21

EX PARTE: Q ZOVITZKEY
23301/22

STD BANK LTD
36857/19

B/F OF COLLEGE HOUSE
49442/19

SB GUARANTEE
57932/21

DG JUSTICE&CONSTITUTIONAL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M B VILAKAZI+1

UMCEBO PROJECTS C+1

MIN OF COOPERATIVE+4

TTLEMEKE

P J FOURIE+2

E A MFANA



11 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DE VOS J

28. Y E KUUN VS

29. EX PARTE: N BUCKLAND
20929/22

30. NATURES GARDEN LTD
11140/22

31. M UNGERER VS

32. BMW FINANCIAL VS

P R KUUN 13713/22

VS MIN OF TRADE+3

J MOSTERT 46536/21

L M MOITSI 12864/22



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

EX PARTE: M WILD

21917/22

ABSA BANK LTD VS N NEZAR+1

47072/20

EX PARTE: M E TSWELENG+1

19062/22A

FNB BANK LTD VS W L VAN EVENTER

17370/21

A GRANOVA VS R W WARNER

39392/21

SPECTRAMED MEDICAL+1 VS J PANGAS 43925/19
IPS INVESMENTS VS S MAPE+2 15508/22
LEISURE BAY BODY VS CITY OF TSHWANE+5

60260/19

EX PARTE: P W VAN HEERDEN

26945/22

ABSA BANK LTD VS JA D ROCHA

23646/22

S P KHOGOME VS R A KGOGOME+3

55297/21



44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

AKBITOTA
23167/21

M S TSHILO
10145/15

B KOTI
22812/21

NEDBANK LTD
14397/22

EX PARTE: S MTHOMBENI

M J BEKKER+1
9394/22

P N SELEKE

K E MOYO

STD BANK LTD
49900/20

L TIMMERMAN
31508/20

M L MADIKGETLA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF POLICE

VS I N KOTI

VS M | MOSALAKAE

56272/20

VS RALMED CORPORATION LTD

T K SELEKE

Y VAN BILJON+2

VS SIXTH AVENUE LTD+2

VS C TIMMERMAN

MUNICIPAL PENSION FUND+3

6568/22

10891/22



57337/21

55. ABSA BANK LTD VS V P NDLOVU
13062/21

11 JULY 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRIJDOM AJ

56. T T MTOBI VS N L MTOBI 16305/22



57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

EX PARTE: E WOLMARANS

ABSA BANK LTD
66680/17

G BRITS
6230/20

D C CHAMBERS
16241/22

M J BARNARD
9815/22

FIRST 3D LTD
39217/18

B N BONOKWANE
7835/17

KJ SMIT
17982/22

VS

VS

VS

SMARTLOCK SERVICES LTD

24684/22

EX PARTE: L P VAN DER SCHYFF

21920/22

VS

VS

VS

VS

26592/22

J E KRIGE

W BRITS

V MAFATA

J S VAN NIEKERK

C COLEMAN+1

MIN OF POLICE

W SMIT

VS

ABAHLALI BEKHAYA CONSTRUCTION



67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

N S KENNETH
75038/19

EX PARTE: M S SKOKANE+1
23684/22

ABSA BANK LTD
5482/22

FUNDAMENTAL HOLDINGS VS

INVESTEC BANK LTD
15537/21

EX PARTE: S E YONO+1
64891/20

B/C OF WINDSOR HEIGHTS
8551/19

CHANGING TIDES VS
61237/21

J H RABIE VS

VESTFUND RESI LTD
31685/22

J DIPPENAAR

VS MIN OF POLICE+1

VS A HMOORE

SAPO 22659/22

VS M S MABUNDA

VS SKYAFRICA PROPERTIES CC

S C DHLAMINI

RAF 7746/22

VS CHIWIWI FOODS LTD

VS C C DIPPENAAR



78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

62012/21

R M MALOT+1
14930/22

FNB BANK LTD
30590/20

S M MOLOKO

T DE BEER

S S VAN STADEN
12092/22

VS

VS

VS

L M TSHEOLE-MARISHANE VS

VS CITY OF TSHWANE

VS W MOYO+1

M A MOLOKO

C DE BEER

A VAN STADEN

T M MARISHANE

9416/22

18890/21

5169/21



